TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM396240

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mestek, Inc.		08/04/2016	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Anemostat, Inc.
Street Address:	1220 Watson Center Road
City:	Carson
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90745
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0623040	ANEMOSTAT
Registration Number:	0990879	ANEMOSTAT
Registration Number:	3187926	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4137334543

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4137365401

Email: snyder@gtv-ip.com

Grogan, Tuccillo & Vanderleeden, LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1350 Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 508

Address Line 4: Springfield, MASSACHUSETTS 01103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICHOLAS J. TUCCILLO		
SIGNATURE:	/NICHOLAS J. TUCCILLO/		
DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2016		

Total Attachments: 4

source=Mestek assignment#page1.tif source=Mestek assignment#page2.tif

source=Mestek assignment#page3.tif source=Mestek assignment#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WHEREAS, Mestek, Inc., a corporation organized and exisiting under the laws of Pennyslyvania, with a principal place of business located at 260 North Elm Street, Westfield, MA 01085, United States of America, (the "Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademarks/service marks (see Exhibit A).

WHEREAS, Anemostat, Inc. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of California, with a principal place of business located at 1220 Watson Center Road, Carson, CA 90745, United States of America, (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademark/service marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest to and the aforesaid trademark/service mark applications or registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the mark is used.

	NOR has hereunto set its hand and seal this
	\wedge
	Mestel Inc
	Wester, III.
	By:
	Name: STEVEN F. OLEARCEIC Title: VICE PRESIDENT & GENERAL COUNSEL
Maccanilletts	Title: VICE PRESIDENT & GENERAL COUNSEL
State of MASSACONISE (1)	
State of $MASSACHUSETTS$) County of $HAMPBEN$) ss.	
On this 4th day of August, 2016, before m	e, personally appeared, STENEN F. OLDARCETA.
to me length who being by me duly swe	orn, did depose and say that he/she is VICE PRESIDENT
to the known, who being by the daily swi	and in described in and which executed the
and GENERAL COUNSEL of MESTEK, INC., the corp	oration described in and which executed the
within instrument.	Culy f- Lacoste
	Notary Public
Notarial Seal	
	CINDY T. LACOSTE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005862 FRAME: 0400

Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires

_ IN WITNES	SS WHEREOF, the sa	aid ASSIGNEE has hereunto set its hand and seal this
12 day of/	4U9UST2	aid ASSIGNEE has hereunto set its hand and seal this 2016.
	,	Anemostat, Inc. By: Mustopher abbey Name: Christopher Abbey Title: Vice Poesident
		Name: Christoples Abbey
		Title: Vice President
State of)	
County of) ss.	
On this	day of	, 2016, before me, personally appeared,
	wn, who being by m	ne duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is
	— STATE WESTER FOR	C., the corporation described in and which executed the
within instrument.		
		on V I also
A	CKNOWLEDGEM	
		Notary Public
Notarial Seal		

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

(CALIFORNIA CIVIL CODE § 1189)

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF ORANGE)
On August 12, 2016 before me, Catherine R. Herrell Beatty, notary public (Date) (Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer)
(Date) (Here insert Name and Title of the Officer)
personally appeared CHRISTOPHER ABBEY ,
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) (s) are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument
the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Commission # 2011831 Aleuell Batty Signature of Notary Public CATHERINE R. HERRELL BEATTY Orange County Commission # 2011831 My Comm. Engires Mar 14, 2017
ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATION
Description of Attached Document
Title or Type of Document: ASSIGN HENT Document Date: 08-12-2016.
Number of Pages: 2 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: ONE
Additional Information:

revision date 01/01/2015

EXHIBIT A

Mark	Country	Status	Appl. No.	Reg. No.
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN(block logo)	EUROPEAN COMMUNITY	REGISTERED		004252524
ANEMOST	AUSTRALIA	REGISTERED		78397
ANEMOSTAT	BAHRAIN	REGISTERED		10414
ANEMOSTAT	CANADA	REGISTERED		UCA1998
M-V AND DESIGN	CANADA	REGISTERED		187041
ANEMOSTAT	CHINA	REGISTERED		346489
ANEMOSTAT	HONG KONG	REGISTERED		B2756
LINE DESIGN	HONG KONG	REGISTERED		19821520
ANEMOSTAT	KUWAIT	REGISTERED		76219
ANEMOSTAT	MALAYSIA	REGISTERED		M39711
ANEMOSTAT	SAUDI ARABIA	REGISTERED		7857
ANEMOSTAT	SINGAPORE	REGISTERED		33070
ANEMOSTAT	SOUTH AFRICA	REGISTERED		1617/47
BLOCK DESIGN	SOUTH AFRICA	REGISTERED		1965/04605
ANEMOSTAT	TAIWAN	REGISTERED		19895
ANEMOSTAT	UNITED KINGDOM	REGISTERED		1142991
ANEMOSTAT	QATAR	REGISTERED		5472
ANEMOSTAT	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED		623040
ANEMOSTAT	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED		990879
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN(block logo)	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED		3187926

RECORDED: 08/24/2016